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1891. 

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

CIVIL SERVANTS' SALARIES: 

RETURN RE INCREASES, &c. 

Return to an Order of the House of Assembly. ( Mr. Hiddlestone.) 

:Laid upon the Table by the Minister of Lands, and ordered by the House of 
· Assembly to be printed, August 12, 1891. 



CORRIGENDUM. 

E. C. NowELL: under column "Date oflast Increase," for ''January, 1883," 
read" none since first appointment;" the salaries for the two offices being the 
same in 1891 as they were on the establishment of the present form of Govern­
ment in 1856. The sum of £100, which was assigned to this officer while 
discharging the duties of Government Statistician (1867-82), was taken from 
the stipend previously received by him as Clerk of the Legislative Council; and 
on his being relieveJ of those duties, the salary of the Clerk of the Legislative 
Council was restored to its original amount, as it stood in 1856. · There was, 
therefore, in 1883, a re-arrangement of salary, but no increase on the whole. 

B. STAFFORD BIRD, Treasurer, 



RETURN of the Names, Offeces, length of Service, present Salary,·proposed .incre,ase, date of last Increase, of all Civil Servants who are receiving over £200 pe1· 
. annum, and placed on the Estimates for 1892 for increase of Pay. 

Name. Office. Length of 
Service. 

years. 
Jas. Andrew Secretary, Premier's Office 7 

E. C. Nowell 
Clerk of Executive Council ; also { 35 Clerk Legislative Council, £400 

B. T. Solly Under Secretary 36 
H. E. Smith Chief Clerk, Chief Secretary's Department 43 
R. Newman Clerk, Chief Secretary's Dllpartment 50 
W. Lovett Auditor-General, Audit Department 50 
J. W. Israel Chief Clerk, Audit Department 19 
R. M .. Johnston Statistician and Registrar-General 19½ 
F. R. M. Hudspeth Assistant Statistician and Chief Clerk 12¾ 
W. F. Ward Analyst 9½ 

W. T. Goodman Chief Clerk, Agent-General's Department 5 
J as. Longmore Superintendent Training School, Cascades . 7 
W. H. Macfarlane Superintendent and Medical Officer, Hospital 14 

for Insane, New Norfolk · 
J. S. Crampton Assistant Medical Officer, Hospital for Insane, 4 

New Norfolk 
G:w. Fletcher Receiver and Paymaster, Treasury Depart- 39 

ment 
A. Reid Accountant, Treasury Department 33 
W. Benson Cashier, Treasury Department 18 
T. Windsor Clerk, Treasury Department 17 
W. Todd Clerk, Treasury Department 15*· 
J. L. Harbroe Clerk, Customs Department 14}½ 
H. A. Westbrook Landing Waiter, Customs Department 13/, 
M.,C. Coverdale Warehouse Keeper, Hobart 24!~ 
W. J. Bain Chief Clerk, Customs Department, Launceston 18 
P. C. Rocher Second Landing Waiter, Customs Department, 21 

Launceston 
F. Butler Commissioner, Office of Taxes 11 

Collector, Office of Taxes, Launceston 19 F. Ferguson 
H. L. D'Emden Chief Clerk, Post Office, Hobart 18½ 
H. V. Bayley Accountant, Money Order and Savings' Bank 22½ 

Branch 
0. Lord Cashier, Money Order Branch 17 
H. Boyes Superintendent Stamp Branch, Post Office HRH 
W. Wmdeatt Postmaster, Launceston 50½ 
J. Bennison Clerk, Post Office, Launceston 22 
P. Weetman Ditto mg 
J as. Chisholm Military Storekeeper 27 
W. T. Strutt Government Printer 41 
W. Grahame Overseer, Government Printing Department 31 
Jas. Hogg Reader, Government Printing Dep:i,rtment 35 
R. Henry Superintendent of Telegraphs 39 
F. P. Bowden Manager, Telegraph Office, Hobart 16 

W. P. Hallam Chief Operator, Hobart 16 years, not 
continuous 

Present Salary, Proposed 
Estimates, 1891. Increase. 
---------

£ £ 
250 50 
100 ~ 50 } 400 ~ -
550 50 
400 25 
320 30 
650 50 
400*' 50 
500 50 
250 25 
400 50 

220 30 
200 25 
500 50 

300 50 

400 25 

375 25 
250 30 
230 20 
200 20 
220* 30 
210 10 
250~' 25 
270 30 
250 10 

400 50 

325 25 
250 25 
325 25 

240 10 
400 25 
475 25 
300 20 
200 20 
200 10 
450 50 
300 25 
250 25 
450 100 
250* 25 

190* 40 

Date of last 
Increase.' 

January, 1887 

January, 1883 

January, 1881 
January, 1883 
January, 1884 
January, 1885 
July, 1888 
January, 1887 
January, 1891 

None since 
appointment 

January, 1890 
January, 1886_ 
January, 1882 

None since 
appointment 

January, 1886 

January, 1890 
January, ]890 
January, 1891 
January, 1891 
January, 1891 
January, 1883 
January, 1883 
January, 1890 
January, 1884 

None since 
appointment 

January, 1890 
August, 1890 
April, 1888 

January, 1891 
July, 1871 
January, 1890 
July, 1886 
January, 1890 
January, 1891 
January, 1890 
January, 1890 
January, 1890 
January, 1887 
May, 1891 

-

Remarks. 

---
Also Immigration Agent, £50, for 1891. 

No increase in 1883: £100 added to Legislative Council 
being in lieu of £100 as Statistician. 

*·This officer ,received an increase of £50 from 1st March 
1891, making £450. 

c• 

Also £100 under Technical Education Department. 

~ 

Also £50 as Secretary to Public Debts Sinking Fund. 

*Not continuous. 
•~This officer has been drawing £250 from 1st March, 1891. 

*This officer has been drawing £275 from 1st June, 1891. 

. ' 

Also £50 as SecreLary to Savings' Bank Tl'Ustees. 

* This is a new item. Chief Operator (Mr. Bowden) 1n· 
moted to Manag<1r from £210 to £250, on 1st May, 189 

* On account of re-arrangement. This officer was promote 
from Accountant, at £190, to Uhief Operator, at £23 

o-
1. 
d 
o, 

from 1st May, 1891. 

·'./ 



Nnmo. 

F. Allison 

M. Fahey 

J. Masters 
F. Stops · 
W. 0. Wise 

J. J. Henry 
E. H; Fowell 

Ditto 
A: ~- Chapman 

A. Jones 

H. E. ~ack,er 

Albert Reid 
E.' A. Counsel 

L. Hall 
E. W. N. Butcher 
A. B. Howell 

R. Bennett 
E. Scott 
J as. Fincham 
W. Smith 
W. C. Cato 
G. H. Reilly 
W. W. Etdiidge 
F. Belstead · 
F. Back"· 

W. H. Lovett 
J. M'Cormick 

L; Dowling 

W. E. Batchelor 

J . .M'Donald 

Winterson, A. J. 
Todd, J. 
Fisher, S. R. 

Office. 

-
Manager, Telegraph Office, Launceston 

Inspect_or of Telegraph Lines 

Inspector of' Schools 
Secreta1:y Law Department 
Parliamentary Draf'tsnian 

Conveyancing Clerk, Crown Solicitor's Office 
l Stipendiary l\fagisti;ate 
S Commissioner of Mines and Gold Fields 

Stipendiai·y )fagistrateand Coroner, Burnie, 
· Einu Bay · · · , 

Gaoler and Superintendent, Hobart 

Minister's Secretary, Lands and Works 
Departmenf · 

Deputy' Commissioner of Crown Lands 
,Deputy Surveyor-General 

:Chief Draftsman (Survey Office) 
, Draftsmaii (Siim,y Office) 
Draftsmari (Computing) . 

Lithographe1' (Survey Office) 
· Photo-Lithographer 
Eiigirieer-iri-Chief 
· Secretary Public Works 
Accountant Public w O!;ks 

1Clerk, PUblic Works -· 
,Architect and Chief Dra,ftsman, Public Works 
: Secretary of Mines . . . .. 
: General Manager of Railways 

Accountant and Traffic Auditor. 
Engineer ·01 Existing L_ines · 

· Resident_ Engineer 

Locomo_tive Superintendent 

Superintendent of' Railway Telegraphs 

Clerk, Railway Department 
Cashier, ditto, Hobart 
Storekeeper, Railway Department 

Treasury, 12tli August, 1891. 

Length of Present Salary, Proposed Dato of last 
Service. Estimates, 1891, Increase, Incremie. Remarks. 

------ --------'-------'"--------------------
years. 

14 

20 

4j~ 
36 
4 

3 
.4 

16 

·35 

10 

35 
2 

9 
8 
1¾ 

9 
4 

14 
28 
18 
13 
13 
41 

5 

22 
3 

18 

18 

29 

£ 
250'* 

250'~ 

325 
500 
250'~ 

225 
100 
150 
300 

350 

100*' 

450 
450 

325 
275 
200 

200 
200 
700 
400 
230 
220 
350 
550 
800* 

365* 
500 

390 

475 

325 

240 
250 
225 

£ 
25 

25 

25 
50 

100 

25 
50 t 
50 S 

HiO 

15*' 

25 

50 
50 

25 
25 
20 

15 
15 

100 
25 
20 
15 
25 
25 

200 

85 
100 

10 

125 

25 

10 
25 
25 

WILLIAM THOMAS STRUTT1 

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA, 

£ 
-

No increa8e last 
10 yea~s 

1889 
January, 1883-
Sep~., 1-~~o 

January, 1891 
None since 

appointment 
M:ay, 1886 

January, 1891 

January, 1889 
None since 

appointment 
January, 1889 
July, 1889 

None since 
appointment 

Ditto 
Ditto 

January, 1885 
January, 1888 
January, 1891 
January, 1891 
January, 1890 
July, 1888 

None since last 
appointment 

February,1887 

'' On account of re-arrangement. 'l'his officer was promoted 
from Operator, at £210, to Manager, Launceston, at ;£250, 
vice M:'Donald, resigned, who was receiving £325. It is 
now ,proposed to give Mr. Allison a further increase of 
£25, same as proposed for Hobart Manager. 

'*Working overseer, therefore not treated as clerical staff. 

,,. 'l'his officer has been drawing £300 from 1st September, 
1890. ~t is now proposed to make his sa.lary £350. 

Also £25 as Landing _Waiter. 

Also £25 as Master Warden. 

"' Although this shows an inci·ease, the amount is not an 
increase of salary, £365 being the amount paid at Laun­
ceston Gaol since 1886. 

*Also £100 under Works Branch. 

Although this shows an increase, there is no increase to the 
salary, as the General Manager has been drawing £1000 
from October, 1890, date of purchase of 11'.Iain Line. 

"'No increase to salary ; this officer has been drawing £450 
from 1st October, 1890, date of purchase of' Main Line. 

This is not an increase of salary, as this officer has been 
drawing £400 from 1st January, 1891. 

This offi_cer has been drawing £550 from 1st October, 1890, 
therefore this is only an increase of £50, making £600. 

A new item, whereby this officer receives an increase of £25, 
l\'Ir. M'Donald being transferred from Launceston Telegraph 
Department to Railway Telegraph, from £325 to £350. 

1 'l'hese Officers were taken over by the Government from the 5 Company when the Main Line was purchased. 

J. E. PACKER, Under 'l.'reasurer. 

'1 


