

1891.

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA.

CIVIL SERVANTS' SALARIES:

RETURN RE INCREASES, &c.

Return to an Order of the House of Assembly. (Mr. Hiddlestone.)

Laid upon the Table by the Minister of Lands, and ordered by the House of Assembly to be printed, August 12, 1891.

CORRIGENDUM.

E. C. Nowell: under column "Date of last Increase," for "January, 1883," read "none since first appointment;" the salaries for the two offices being the same in 1891 as they were on the establishment of the present form of Government in 1856. The sum of £100, which was assigned to this officer while discharging the duties of Government Statistician (1867-82), was taken from the stipend previously received by him as Clerk of the Legislative Council; and on his being relieved of those duties, the salary of the Clerk of the Legislative Council was restored to its original amount, as it stood in 1856. There was, therefore, in 1883, a re-arrangement of salary, but no increase on the whole.

B. STAFFORD BIRD, Treasurer.

Name.	Office.	Length of Service.	Present Salary, Estimates, 1891.	Proposed Increase.	Date of last Increase.	Remarks.
To a A silver	Secretary, Premier's Office	years.	. £	£	7	47. 7. 1. 1. 4. 4. 670 (1. 100)
Jas. Andrew	Clerk of Executive Council; also	7	250 100	50	January, 1887	Also Immigration Agent, £50, for 1891.
E. C. Nowell	Clerk Legislative Council, £400	35	400	50 }	January, 1883	No increase in 1883: £100 added to Legislative Council,
B. T. Solly	Under Secretary	36	550	50	January, 1881	being in lieu of £100 as Statistician.
H. E. Smith	Chief Clerk, Chief Secretary's Department	43	400	25	January, 1883	
R. Newman	Clerk, Chief Secretary's Department	. 50	320	30	January, 1884	,
W. Lovett	Auditor-General, Audit Department	50	650	50	January, 1885	
I. W. Israel	Chief Clerk, Audit Department	19	400*	50	July, 1888	*This officer received an increase of £50 from 1st March
R. M. Johnston	Statistician and Registrar-General	191	500	50	January, 1887	1891, making £450.
F. R. M. Hudspeth	Assistant Statistician and Chief Clerk	123	250	25	January, 1891	la àce a management p
W. F. Ward	Analyst	91	400	50	None since	Also £100 under Technical Education Department.
W. T. Goodman	Chief Clerk, Agent-General's Department	5	220	90	appointment	
Tas. Longmore	Superintendent Training School, Cascades	7	200	30 25	January, 1890	
W. H. Macfarlane	Superintendent and Medical Officer, Hospital	14	500	50	January, 1886 January, 1882	,
. ,	for Insane, New Norfolk			00	January, 1002	
J. S. Crampton	Assistant Médical Officer, Hospital for Insane,	4	300	50	None since	
·. •	New Norfolk			•	appointment	
G. W. Fletcher	Receiver and Paymaster, Treasury Department	39	400	25	January, 1886	
A. Reid	Accountant, Treasury Department	33	375	25	January, 1890	Also £50 as Secretary to Public Debts Sinking Fund.
W. Benson	Cashier, Treasury Department	18	250	30	January, 1890	This government to I done bosts similing I and.
r. Windsor	Clerk, Treasury Department	17	230	20	January, 1891	. •
W. Todd	Clerk, Treasury Department	15*	200	20	January, 1891	*Not continuous.
J. L. Harbroe	Clerk, Customs Department	1411	220*	30	January, 1891	*This officer has been drawing £250 from 1st March, 1891.
H. A. Westbrook	Landing Waiter, Customs Department	$13^{\frac{12}{12}}_{12}$	210	10	January, 1883	
M. C. Coverdale	Warehouse Keeper, Hobart	2410	250*	25	January, 1883	*This officer has been drawing £275 from 1st June, 1891.
W. J. Bain P. C. Rocher	Chief Clerk, Customs Department, Launceston Second Landing Waiter, Customs Department,	18 21	270	30	January, 1890	
	Launceston		250	10	January, 1884	
F. Butler	Commissioner, Office of Taxes	11	400	50	None since appointment	
F. Ferguson	Collector, Office of Taxes, Launceston	19	325	25	January, 1890	
H. L. D'Emden	Chief Clerk, Post Office, Hobart	181	250	25 25	August, 1890	,
H. V. Bayley	Accountant, Money Order and Savings' Bank Branch	221	325	25	April, 1888	
O. Lord	Cashier, Money Order Branch	17	240	10	January, 1891	
H. Boyes	Superintendent Stamp Branch, Post Office	3811	400	25	July, 1871	Also £50 as Secretary to Savings' Bank Trustees.
W. Windeatt	Postmaster, Launceston	50½ .	475	25	January, 1890	I see the controlling and a see that a see t
J. Bennison	Clerk, Post Office, Launceston	22	300	20	July, 1886	
P. Weetman	Ditto	$19\frac{11}{12}$	200	20	January, 1890	
Jas. Chisholm	Military Storekeeper Government Printer	27	200	10	January, 1891	
W. T. Strutt	Overseer, Government Printing Department	41 31	450	50	January, 1890	
W. Grahame Jas. Hogg	Reader, Government Printing Department	31 35	300 250	25	January, 1890	
R. Henry	Superintendent of Telegraphs	39	450	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 100 \end{array}$	January, 1890	· ·
F. P. Bowden	Manager, Telegraph Office, Hobart	16	250*	25	January, 1887 May, 1891	* This is a new item. Chief Operator (Mr. Bowden) pro-
T T T TO IT GIOM		-5		20	May, 1891	moted to Manager from £210 to £250, on 1st May, 1891
W. P. Hallam	Chief Operator, Hobart	16 years, not	190*	40		* On account of re-arrangement. This officer was promoted
-		continuous				from Accountant, at £190, to Chief Operator, at £230, from 1st May, 1891.

Name.	Office.	Length of Service.	Present Salary, Estimates, 1891.	Proposed Increase.	Date of last Increase.	Remarks.
F. Allison	Manager, Telegraph Office, Launceston	years. 14	£ 250**	£ 25	£	* On account of re-arrangement. This officer was promoted from Operator, at £210, to Manager, Launceston, at £250, vice M'Donald, resigned, who was receiving £325. It is
			. [now proposed to give Mr. Allison a further increase of
M. Fahey	Inspector of Telegraph Lines	20	250*	25	No increase last 10 years	£25, same as proposed for Hobart Manager. *Working overseer, therefore not treated as clerical staff.
J. Masters	Inspector of Schools	$4\frac{9}{12}$	325	25	1889	
F. Stops	Secretary Law Department	36	500	50	January, 1883	·
W. O. Wise	Parliamentary Draftsman	4	250*	100	Sept., 1890	* This officer has been drawing £300 from 1st September, 1890. It is now proposed to make his salary £350.
J. J. Henry	Conveyancing Clerk, Crown Solicitor's Office	3	225	25	January, 1891	. " •
E. H. Fowell	Stipendiary Magistrate	. 4	100	50 }	None since	Also £25 as Landing Waiter.
Ditto	Commissioner of Mines and Gold Fields		150	50	appointment	
A. K. Chapman	Stipendiary Magistrate and Coroner, Burnie, Emu Bay	. 16	300	100	May, 1886	Also £25 as Master Warden.
A. Jones	Gaoler and Superintendent, Hobart	`36	350	15*	, 	*Although this shows an increase, the amount is not an increase of salary, £365 being the amount paid at Launceston Gaol since 1886.
H. E. Packer	Minister's Secretary, Lands and Works Department	10	100*	25	January, 1891	*Also £100 under Works Branch.
Albert Reid	Deputy Commissioner of Crown Lands	35	450	50	January, 1889	
E. A. Counsel	Deputy Surveyor-General	2	450	50	None since	
T TT 11			207		appointment	, , , , -
L. Hall E. W. N. Butcher	Chief Draftsman (Survey Office)	9 8	325 275	25	January, 1889	
A. B. Howell	Draftsman (Survey Office) Draftsman (Computing)	0 1 3	200	25 20	July, 1889 None since	
A. D. HOWEH	Diameinan (Combining)	-i.g.	200	20	appointment	
R. Bennett	Lithographer (Survey Office)	9	200	15	Ditto	
E. Scott	Photo-Lithographer	4	200	15	Ditto	
Jas. Fincham	Engineer-in-Chief	14	700	100	January, 1885	
W. Smith	Secretary Public Works	28	400	25	January, 1888	
W. C. Cato	Accountant Public Works	18	230	20	January, 1891	
G. H. Reilly	Clerk, Public Works	13	220	15	January, 1891	
W. W. Eldridge F. Belstead	Architect and Chief Draftsman, Public Works Secretary of Mines	13 41	350 550	25 25	January, 1890 July, 1888	
F. Back	General Manager of Railways	5	800*	200	, 1888 	Although this shows an increase, there is no increase to the
	donoral manager of manager			200	'''	salary, as the General Manager has been drawing £1000 from October, 1890, date of purchase of Main Line.
W. H. Lovett	Accountant and Traffic Auditor	22	365*	85		*No increase to salary; this officer has been drawing £450
J. M'Cormick	Engineer of Existing Lines	3	500	100	None since last appointment	from 1st October, 1890, date of purchase of Main Line.
L. Dowling	Resident Engineer	18	390	10		This is not an increase of salary, as this officer has been
W. E. Batchelor	Locomotive Superintendent	18	475	125		drawing £400 from 1st January, 1891. This officer has been drawing £550 from 1st October, 1890,
J. M'Donald	Superintendent of Railway Telegraphs	29	325	25	February, 1887	therefore this is only an increase of £50, making £600. A new item, whereby this officer receives an increase of £25, Mr. McDonald being transferred from Launceston Telegraph Department to Railway Telegraph, from £325 to £350.
Winterson, A. J.	Clerk, Railway Department		240	10		
Todd, J.	Cashier, ditto, Hobart	_	250	25	- 5	These Officers were taken over by the Government from the
Fisher, S. R.	Storekeeper, Railway Department		225	25	_ \	Company when the Main Line was purchased.